
Page 1 to 26

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029567-2024 

Contract

The Regenda Group - Legal Services Framework

Regenda Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029567
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045666  
Published 16 September 2024, 3:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Regenda Limited

Liverpool

Email

claudio.mura@regenda.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.regenda.org.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029567-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029567-2024
mailto:claudio.mura@regenda.org.uk
http://www.regenda.org.uk


Page 2 to 26

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities



Page 3 to 26

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Regenda Group - Legal Services Framework

Reference number

DN2613

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Regenda Limited has established a framework for Legal Services. The framework is

open to all subsidiaries of the Regenda Group, and to other contract authorities as listed

below:

Any current or future subsidiary or partner of Regenda Ltd.

— all registered providers of social housing

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/current-registered-providers-of-social
housing

— all local authorities

https://www.gov.uk/find-local-council

— all NHS trusts

https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/nhs-provider-directory/

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/current-registered-providers-of-social
https://www.gov.uk/find-local-council
https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/nhs-provider-directory/


Page 4 to 26

— all NHS clinical commissioning groups

Page 4 to 12

https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/nhs-provider-directory/

— all NHS area teams

https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/nhs-provider-directory/

— all NHS special health authorities

https://www.england.nhs.uk/commissioning/

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £10,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Corporate, Governance, Financial & Securitisation

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79110000 - Legal advisory and representation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Legal Services relating to Corporate, Governance, Financial & Securitisation

https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/nhs-provider-directory/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/publication/nhs-provider-directory/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/commissioning/


Page 5 to 26

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Housing Management & Commercial

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79110000 - Legal advisory and representation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of Legal Services relating to Housing Management & Commercial

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 6 to 26

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Property, Development & Construction

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79110000 - Legal advisory and representation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of legal services around the areas of Property, Development & Construction

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 26

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

HR

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery legal services in relation to human resources

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 26

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014005

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Corporate, Governance, Financial & Securitisation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

/Notice/014005-2024


Page 9 to 26

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brabners LLP

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarke Willmott

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Devonshires Solicitors LLP

London

Country



Page 10 to 26

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forbes Solicitors LLP

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSB Solicitors

Widnes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 11 to 26

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shakespeare Martineau LLP

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sharpe Pritchard

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,500,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Housing Management & Commercial

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anthony Collins Solicitors LLP

Chester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brabners LLP



Page 13 to 26

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarke Willmott

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Devonshires Solicitors LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 14 to 26

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forbes Solicitors LLP

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Knights Professional Services Limited

Newcastle under Lyme

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSB Solicitors

Widnes



Page 15 to 26

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shakespeare Martineau LLP

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Weightmans LLP

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 16 to 26

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Property, Development & Construction

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anthony Collins Solicitors LLP

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 17 to 26

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brabners LLP

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarke Willmott

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Davitt Jones Bould



Page 18 to 26

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Devonshires Solicitors LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forbes Solicitors LLP

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 19 to 26

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Knights Professional Services Limited

Newcastle under Lyme

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSB Solicitors

Widnes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shakespeare Martineau LLP

Birmingham



Page 20 to 26

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sharpe Pritchard

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sharratts (London) LLP

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 21 to 26

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Weightmans LLP

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £3,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 22 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

HR

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Weightmans LLP

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aaron & Partners LLP



Page 23 to 26

Chester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anthony Collins Solicitors LLP

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarke Willmott

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 24 to 26

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Forbes Solicitors LLP

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shakespeare Martineau LLP

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sharpe Pritchard

London



Page 25 to 26

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WS Strategic Ltd T/A Wilford Smith

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £500,000 taken into consideration



Page 26 to 26

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:26:02+0000
	TCPDF




